
 

  -1-  
DECLARATION OF PAUL ALSTON IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS AND CROSS-CLAIM DEFENDANTS’  

MOTION TO TRANSFER TO DISTRICT OF HAWAI`I PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 404 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ALSTON HUNT FLOYD & ING 
PAUL ALSTON (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
LOUISE K. Y. ING (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
CLYDE J. WADSWORTH (SBN 118928) 
palston@ahfi.com 
ling@ahfi.com 
cwadsworth@ahfi.com 
American Savings Bank Tower 
1001 Bishop Street, 18th Floor 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Telephone: (808) 524-1800 
Facsimile: (808) 524-4591 
 
BINGHAM McCUTCHEN LLP 
CHARLENE S. SHIMADA (SBN 91407) 
JOHN D. PERNICK (SBN 155468) 
ROBERT BRUNDAGE (SBN 159890) 
charlene.shimada@bingham.com 
john.pernick@bingham.com 
robert.brundage@bingham.com 
Three Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, CA  94111-4067 
Telephone: (415) 393-2000 
Facsimile: (415) 393-2286 
 
Attorneys for Defendants and Cross-claim Defendants 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS/BERNICE PAUAHI 
BISHOP ESTATE; J. DOUGLAS ING, NAINOA  
THOMPSON, DIANE J. PLOTTS, ROBERT K.U. KIHUNE,  
and CORBETT A.K. KALAMA, in their capacities  
as Trustees of the Kamehameha Schools/Bernice Pauahi Bishop Estate 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 
 
 

ERIC GRANT, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS/BERNICE PAUAHI 
BISHOP ESTATE; et al., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

 

 
And Related Cross and Counterclaims. 
 

 

CASE NO. 2:08-cv-00672-FCD-KJM 
 
DECLARATION OF PAUL ALSTON IN 
SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS AND 
CROSS-CLAIM DEFENDANTS’ MOTION 
TO TRANSFER TO DISTRICT OF 
HAWAI`I PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 404 
 
Date:    October 31 ,2008 
Time:  10:00 a.m. 
Courtroom:    2 
Before:  Hon. Frank C. Damrell, Jr. 

Grant v. Kamehameha Schools/Bernice Pauahi Bishop Estate et al Doc. 77 Att. 2

Dockets.Justia.com

mailto:palston@ahfi.com
mailto:ling@ahfi.com
mailto:cwadsworth@ahfi.com
mailto:charlene.shimada@bingham.com
mailto:john.pernick@bingham.com
mailto:robert.brundage@bingham.com
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2008cv00672/174362/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2008cv00672/174362/77/2.html
http://dockets.justia.com/





