1	ALSTON HUNT FLOYD & ING		
2	PAUL ALSTON (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)		
2	LOUISE K. Y. ING (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) CLYDE J. WADSWORTH (SBN 118928)		
3	palston@ahfi.com		
4	ling@ahfi.com		
4	<u>cwadsworth@ahfi.com</u> American Savings Bank Tower		
5	1001 Bishop Street, 18 th Floor		
_	Honolulu, HI 96813		
6	Telephone: (808) 524-1800 Facsimile: (808) 524-4591		
7	raesilille. (808) 324-4391		
	BINGHAM McCUTCHEN LLP		
8	CHARLENE S. SHIMADA (SBN 91407)		
9	JOHN D. PERNICK (SBN 155468) ROBERT BRUNDAGE (SBN 159890)		
	charlene.shimada@bingham.com		
10	john.pernick@bingham.com		
11	robert.brundage@bingham.com Three Embarcadero Center		
	San Francisco, CA 94111-4067		
12	Telephone: (415) 393-2000		
13	Facsimile: (415) 393-2286		
10	Attorneys for Defendants and Cross-claim Defendants		
14	KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS/BERNICE PAUAHI		
15	BISHOP ESTATE; J. DOUGLAS ING, NAINOA THOMPSON, DIANE J. PLOTTS, ROBERT K.U. KIHUNE,		
10	and CORBETT A.K. KALAMA, in their capacities		
16	as Trustees of the Kamehameha Schools/Bernice Pau	ahi Bishop Estate	
17			
17			
18	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
19	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
20			
20			
21	ERIC GRANT,	CASE NO. 2:08-cv-00672-FCD-KJM	
22	Plaintiff,	DECLARATION OF PAUL ALSTON IN	
	Trainent,	SUPPORT OF DEFENDANTS AND	
23	v.	CROSS-CLAIM DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO TRANSFER TO DISTRICT OF	
24	KAMEHAMEHA SCHOOLS/BERNICE PAUAHI	HAWAI PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 404	
	BISHOP ESTATE; et al.,	Date: October 31,2008	
25	Defendants.	Date: October 31,2008 Time: 10:00 a.m.	
26	Detendants.	Courtroom: 2	
		Before: Hon. Frank C. Damrell, Jr.	
27	And Related Cross and Counterclaims.		
28			

1	DECLARATION OF PAUL ALSTON	
2		
3	I declare:	
4	1. I am one of the attorneys for the Trustees of The Estate of Bernice Pauahi Bishop,	
5	Defendants in this action.	
6	2. Earlier today (August 21, 2008), I spoke to John Goemans and asked him where	
7 8	he is living now. He refused to respond, saying that he was keeping his whereabouts	
9	secret because of there is a bench warrant outstanding for his arrest on criminal contempt	
10	of court charges in California.	
11	3. Mr. Goemans told me he that he is not presently in Hawai'i, although he would	
12	like to be. In past discussions I have had with Mr. Goemans, he has told me that he has	
13	been living in various locations on the U.S. mainland, including Texas, Florida, and	
14	California.	
15		
16 17	I DECLARE THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY.	
18	Honolulu, Hawai`i August 21, 2008	
19		
20	PAUL ALSTON	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25 26		
20 27		
10		